## **JUNE 2024 AGENDA**

THE HAWKINS COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON JUNE 24, 2024 AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE HAWKINS COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSION MEETING ROOM

OPENING OF COURT	SHERIFF RONNIE LAWSON
OI DI III O OI COOKI	DILEMIT ROUND BANDON

PRAYER COMMISSIONER JOSHUA GILLIAM

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG COMMISSIONER JASON ROACH

CALL TO ORDER CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

ROLL CALL COUNTY CLERK NANCY A. DAVIS

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

COMMENDATIONS/RECOGNITIONS CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

OFFICE REPORTS/COMMITTEE REPORTS CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

PUBLIC COMMENTS CHAIRMAN MARK DEWITTE

PUBLIC COMMENTS <u>MUST</u> PERTAIN TO THE AGENDA FOR THIS MEETING. ANYONE WHO WISHES TO MAKE A PUBLIC COMMENT SHOULD PLACE THEIR NAME ON THE SIGN-IN SHEET AVAILABLE AT THE FRONT PODIUM. "COMMENTS LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES"

## COUNTY COMMISSION INFORMATION CAN BE FOUND AT WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM

## **RESOLUTIONS 2024/06:**

- 2024/06/01 APPROVAL TO RENEW SERVICE AGREEMENT CONTRACTS WITH ALLEGION ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES FOR HANDICAPPED SWINGING DOORS AT THE SENIOR CITIZENS CENTER AND ANNEX FOR 36 MONTHS
- 2024/06/02 APPROVAL TO CHANGE A ROAD NAME FROM RURITAN ROAD TO NOLAND DRIVE IN THE MOORESBURG COMMUNITY
- 2024/06/03 APPROVAL OF LEASE OF LAND FOR LOCATION OF HAWKINS COUNTY SOLID WASTE DEPARTMENT'S CONVENIENCE CENTER ON HWY 113 IN ROGERSVILLE
- 2024/06/04 PURCHASE OF REAL ESTATE ALONG HIGHWAY 66 FOR PURPOSES OF RELOCATING THE HIGHWAY 113 CONVENIENCE CENTER
- 2024/06/05 APPROVAL OF EXTENSION OF LEASE WITH 107 E MAIN LLC FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2024, UNTIL JUNE 20, 2027, FOR OFFICE SPACE FOR THE HAWKINS COUNTY INDUSTRIAL BOARD
- 2024/06/06

  APPROVAL TO ACCEPT A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG)
  NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$630,000) FOR
  IMPROVEMENTS AT THE HAWKINS COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT TO BRING
  THE PROPERTY INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE STORMWATER PERMANENT
  IMPLIMENTATION PLAN FOR THE MS4 PERMIT

2024/06/07	TO ALLOW ICON ENVIRONMENTAL LLC TO CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE A SOLID
	WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY AT 142 BRADLEY CREEK RD IN CHURCH HILL, TN
	PER THE GUIDELINES SET OUT IN THE "JACKSON LAW."
2024/06/08	APPROVAL TO NAME GOSHEN VALLEY RIDGE IN HONOR OF HIRAM "H." BOWLIN
2024/06/09	AMENDING THE HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE REGIONAL ZONING RESOLUTION REGULATING DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE TO MINIMIZE DANGER TO LIFE AND PROPERTY DUE TO FLOODING AND TO MAINTAIN ELIGIBILITY FOR PARTCIPATION IN THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
2024/06/10	MAKING APPROPRIATIONS TO NON-PROFIT CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS OF HAWKINS COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2024, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025
2024/06/11	APPROVAL OF APPROPRIATIONS COR THE 2024-2025 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET
2024/06/12	FIXING THE TAX LEVY FOR THE 2024 – 2025 FISCAL YEAR
2024/06/13	BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL FUND
2024/06/14	BUDGET AMENDMENT – GENERAL FUND
2024/06/15	BUDGET AMENDMENT – SOLID WASTE FUND
2024/06/16	BUDGET AMENDMENT – HIGHWAY FUND
2024/06/17	GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
<u>2024/06/18</u>	SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FUND BUDGET AMENDMENT
2024/06/19	APPROVAL OF NOTARIES PUBLIC

## MOTION TO ADJOURN

<u>BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO COUNTY COURT - (IF NEEDED)</u> <u>BUDGET COMMITTEE WILL BE NOTIFIED</u>

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION WILL BE POSTED AT

<u>WWW.HAWKINSCOUNTYCLERK.COM</u>

(BEFORE THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING)

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CALL 423-272-7002

DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS